TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM534263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company		07/15/2019	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Columbia Insurance Company		
Street Address:	1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1400		
City:	Omaha		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68102-1944		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5173943	BH BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANC
Registration Number:	4520687	BH SPECIALTY INSURANCE A DIVISION OF THE
Registration Number:	5520061	BHTP BURST
Registration Number:	5115820	BHTP BOOKING PROTECTOR
Registration Number:	5115640	BHTP BURST
Registration Number:	4809603	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAVEL PROTECTION.
Registration Number:	4809602	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAVEL PROTECTION.
Registration Number:	4809601	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAVEL PROTECTION.
Registration Number:	4809600	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAVEL PROTECTION.
Registration Number:	4745000	ВНТР

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.626.4242

lindsey.utrata@bakermckenzie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Lindsey E. Utrata Address Line 1: 452 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Baker McKenzie LLP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0827

900508822

Address Line 4: New	New York, NEW YORK 10018			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10086049-50607417			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey E. Utrata			
SIGNATURE:	/LEU/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2019			

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company to Columbia Insurance Company_07-15-2019#page1.tif

source=Assignment_Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company to Columbia Insurance Company_07-15-2019#page2.tif

source=Assignment_Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company to Columbia Insurance Company_07-15-2019#page3.tif

source=Assignment_Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company to Columbia Insurance Company_07-15-2019#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT

Parties

Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company, whose principal place of business is situated at 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1400, Omaha, NE 681021944, United States of America ("Assignor")

and

Columbia Insurance Company, whose principal place of business is situated at 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1400, Omaha, NE 68102-1944, United States of America ("Assignee").

Together the Assignor and the Assignee may be referred to collectively as the "parties", or each singularly as a "party".

Introduction:

- (A) The Assignor is the applicant / owner of the trade marks in certain countries as set out in the schedule attached to this agreement ("Trade Marks").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Marks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment, in accordance with the terms of this agreement and its schedule ("Agreement").

Terms Agreed:

ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 For good and valuable consideration of the sum of ten United States Dollars (US \$10), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks and any common law rights and all the goodwill arising from or attached to the business relating to the Trade Marks.
- 1.2 Said Trade Marks to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Trade Marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other

3100394-vtA\TORDMS

violation of the Trade Marks, with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

- 1.3 From and after the date hereof, Assignor shall, upon request of Assignee, do, execute, acknowledge, deliver and file, or shall cause to be done, executed, acknowledged, delivered and filed, all such further acts, deeds, transfers, conveyances, assignments or assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee possession and use of the Trade marks to comply with all applicable legal requirements to effect such transfers, conveyances and assignments.
- 1.4 This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and each of such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument and a binding agreement between the parties.

EXECUTED by the parties on _______, 2019:

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor
By Beef S. New L
Name Bleares S. Newill
Title Asst Sciilay
Date JM4 15,2019

Signed	for and o	n beha	lf of the	Assignee	,
Ву	Bow. 5.14	w.d	a e a kopi kopi opi e y	*********	
Name	Menne	n S	News/fe.	na a kirja pili a kie a ke kirja	•
Title		Se s	strop.	ganoan kank ganga	ć.
Date	July		2019	en enciclos é na en écos	

3100394-v1A/TORDMS

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>:

United States of America	BH BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE Betablie Hadaway Specially Insurance	App 86501641 Reg 5173943	App 13-JAN- 2015 Reg 04-APR- 2017	36	Registered
United States of America	BH SPECIALTY INSURANCE A DIVISION OF THE BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES specialty insurance	App 86023059 Reg 4520687	App 30-JUL- 2013 Reg 29-APR- 2014	36	Registered
United States of America	BHTP BURST	App 86983916 Reg 5520061	App 8- OCT- 2015 Reg 17-JUL- 2018	36	Registered
United States of America	BHTP BOOKING PROTECTOR	App 86841151 Reg 5115820	App 7-DEC- 2015 Reg 3-JAN-2017	35	Registered
United States of America	BHTP BURST	App 86782632 Reg 5115640	App 8-OCT- 2015 Reg 3-JAN-2017	36	Registered

3100394-v1A/TORDMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0831

United States of America	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAV EL PROTECTIONBH BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY TRAVEL PROTECTION Berkshire Hathaway Travel Protection	App 86270439 Reg 4809603	App 2-MAY- 2014 Reg 8-SEPT- 2015	36	Registered
United States of America	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAV EL PROTECTIONBH	App 86270435 Reg 4809602	App 2-MAY- 2014 Reg 8-SEPT- 2015	36	Registered
United States of America	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAV EL PROTECTION BH BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY TRAVEL PROTECTION Berkshire Hathaway Travel Protection	App 86270399 Reg 4809601	App 2-MAY- 2014 Reg 8-SEPT- 2015	36	Registered
United States of America	BERKSHIRE HATHAWAYTRAV EL PROTECTION BH	App 86270356 Reg 4809600	App 2-MAY- 2014 Reg 8-SEPT- 2015	36	Registered
United States of America	ВНТР	App 86270293 Reg 4745000	App 2-MAY- 2014 Reg 26-MAY- 2015	36	Registered

3100394-v1ANTORDMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006706 FRAME: 0832